Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Offical Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03038909

Name of Company

Swimguard Ltd

|/ We

Stephen P J White
20 Cornhill

Lincoln

LN5 7HB

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 29 June 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 29
June 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / ne quorum was present at the meeting

-
Signed 3 Date 29 June 2010

White & Co

20 Cornhill For QOfficial Use

Lincoln Insclvency Sect Post Room

LNS 7HB
-
<L
o

Ref S8008/SPJW/TJH = ||\l‘l ll’l |\ " m |‘l Ill“l“\
E *AB556L1Z*

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow = A 08/07/2010 50

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Swimguard Ltd

From 30 December 2008 To 29 June 2010

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

NIL Tangible Fixed Assets

NIL

UNSECURED CREDITORS

49,225 92 Unsecured Creditors

21,861 11 H M Revenue & Customs
927,265 89 Former Director

10,944 60 Banks/Institutions

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

14,962 00 Ordinary Shareholders

NIL

(1,024,259 52)

Dmidend information

Preferential debts Op inthe £
Unsecured debts Opinthe £
Returns to contributories N/A

Fee information

Insufficlent funds to cover fees or expenses

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL




Section 106

(1) Assets, including
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unreahsable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up

(b) Other unclaimed dividends

(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment
Dated 3o dong fare
~_
Signed by the liquidator e—
Name & Address Stephen P J White
White & Co
20 Cornhtll
Linceln

LNS 7HB




